



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 167 of 2024

BHILAI JAYPEE CEMENT *versus* DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

13/02/2025	<p>Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate for the Respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024 for grant of stay relief under Order 41 Rule 5(1) CPC, 1908 read with Section 260A(7) of the Income Tax Act, 1961.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Appellant submits that he does not want to press for I.A. No. 01/2024.</p> <p>Accordingly, the I.A. No. 01/2024 is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 18.02.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Sourabh P.	