



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 167 of 2024

BHILAI JAYPEE CEMENT *versus* DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 18/02/2025 | <p>Mr. Nikhilesh Begani, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate along with Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter for final hearing on 24.02.2025.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve the entire copy of the appeal memo along with all the annexures to Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Adovcate for the Respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p> |