



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 167 of 2024

BHILAI JAYPEE CEMENT versus DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

27/02/2025	<p>Mr. Nikhilesh Begani and Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocates for the Appellant.</p> <p>None for the Respondent.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, list this matter in the week commencing 10th March, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>