

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 167 of 2024****BHILAI JAYPEE CEMENT *versus* DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX****Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| | |
| 22/01/2026 | <p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Ankita Gourha, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>It is informed that counsel for the appellant, Mr. Nikhilesh Begani, is on adjustment.</p> <p>The matter is, accordingly, adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">-Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">-Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Chandrakant</p> |